LRBa1852/1 TKK:kjf:md

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 3, TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1, TO 2009 ASSEMBLY BILL 440

March 17, 2010 - Offered by Representative PASCH.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 10, line 12: delete "(a)".
- 2. Page 10, line 13: delete the material beginning with "that" and ending with "the following:" on line 14 and substitute "if the individual complies with s. 448.865 (3).".
- **3.** Page 10, line 15: delete lines 15 to 24.
- **4.** Page 11, line 1: delete lines 1 and 2.
- **5.** Page 15, line 22: after "s. 448.72" insert "(7), (8), (9), (10), or (12)".
- 7 **6.** Page 16, line 21: after that line insert:
- 8 "(3) An individual who is exempt from licensure under s. 448.72 (11) may
- $9 \hspace{1cm} \text{provide weight control services to a client or group of clients for compensation, direct} \\$

- or indirect, or in the expectation of compensation, if the individual complies with the
- 2 requirements under sub. (1) (a) to (c).".

3 (END)